## The "24-Hours" of Ski Jumping - Saturday January 22, 2022

Athletes have the option to track the number of jumps and distance flown for special National Ski Jumping Day prizes! Skiers are encouraged to have fun and ski safely (don't over do it!). *While Sat Jan 22 is the "Official" day, you can log your jumps on Fri Jan 21 OR Sun Jan 22 if you wish.* Whoever is interested in participating should follow the steps below:

- 1. Sign-up for the 24-Hours of Ski Jumping via the Google Form. <u>https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfpKcLkUhm0nHxjz3D14PSivj3mKJMmA3kjxFr7YjKHdTRTBQ/viewform</u> EVERY skier that signs up will receive a National Ski Jumping Day swag bag!
- 2. Pick one day to participate, out of the three, and record your total jumps and/or total distance for the day using this TRACKING FORM: https://usanordic.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/01/24-Hours-of-ski-jumping-form-2022.pdf
- Please submit your form by MONDAY, JANUARY 24TH to Karin Bauer <u>karin@usanordic.org</u>. Winners will be announced Friday, January 28th, 2022.

Logging your jumps for the 24-hours of ski jumping is a great way to get your flight log started! Paid athletes will be able to submit their flight logs at the end of the season for special prizes. Whether you choose to pay or not, we encourage everyone in our ski jumping community to sign-up for a USANS membership!

You can renew, or register for a new membership, using the links below: **RENEW** your membership: <u>https://usanordic.org/login/</u>

## **REGISTER** for a new membership: <u>https://usanordic.org/register/</u>

If you have questions about membership, please reach out to Karin Bauer: karin@usanordic.org or (435) 252-6838

## **Social Media Contest:**

Details can be found on the Tracking Form, or on our website, https://usanordic.org, for the social media contest.

We hope you enjoy making a special event of National Ski Jumping Day and take the time to reflect on what makes our sport so great!